incidental expenses and architect's fees, the Comptroller be authorized, when the consent and con-
currence of the Municipal Assembly shall have been obtained, to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000). 

Resolved, 'That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure, by the Health 
Department, of the sum of twenty-eight thousand dollars (528,003) for the construction of a

[...]

Charitable Institutions" address to the Association for Befriending Children and %'onto,, Girls, 
we beg to state that the amount required by the House of Nazareth, Good Counsel, White Plains, 
(wayward girls under eighteen) fof the care and support of the inmates, will be thirty-two 
thousand dollars ($32,000). 

We have the honor to remain 
Very respectfully, 

SISTERS OF THE DIVINE COMPASSION 

GO, )u COI NSEL, WHITE PLAINS, N. Y., 
September 24, 1900. 

Adoeriicipal Assembly: 
GENTLEttt•.N—We beg to present our petition that the apportionment usually made to the

[...]

STATION (, NEW YORK, September, 1900. 

Honorable the President of Municipal Assembly, New York City' : 
DEAR SIR—In accordance with a request from the Comptroller's office for an estimate for the 

care of committed children for the year 1901 I would respectfully ask that the sum of eighteen 
thousand five hundred dollars ($18,500) be allowed for the support of such children in this 
institution. 

Very respectfully yours, 
MARTIN K. SHERWIN, Superintendent. 

No. 1734• 

MUNICIPAL Cur"RT OF "I-HE CITY iIF NEW YORK, 
BOROUGH uF MANIHATrAN, I''ti sr DtsTiLlcr, 

No. I28 PRINCE STREET, CORNER \'OOSTER S'T'REET,

[...]

authorized and directed to be raised in the same manner and applied in the same way as is 
required by section 	, chapter 647 of the Laws of iS66. 

Considering the provisions of said act, and the number of children now in the institution, 
there will be required for the year 1901, the sum of two hundred and ninety-seven thousand 
dollars ($297,000). 

This requisition is based on an estimate of two thousand seven hundred (2,700) children as 
the average number to be maintained during the year 1901. 

This estimate and requisition is to be made to cover the boroughs of Manhattan and The 
Bronx, the Borough of Brooklyn, Borough of (queens and the Borough of Richmond ; the amount 
required for each borough is as follows : 

For the Boroughs of 11anhattan and The Bronx. 
Twenty-three hundred children (z,3c0), two hundred and fifty-three thousand dollars $253,000 00 

For the Boron,{•li of Brooklyn. 
Three hundred children (300), thirty-three thousand dollars ..................... 	33,E 00 

For the Borough of Queens. 

Fifty children (50), five thousand five hundred dollars ........................... 	5,500 00